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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASSIX.—DEPARTMENTOFINTERNALAFFAIRS—continued.
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item. 1910-11.

MENTAL HOSPITALS— continued.
VOTE No. 57—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Seacliff—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper ... ... ...
Assistant Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk
Head Attendant
Matron
Assistant Matron
Engineer
Assistant Engineer
Farm Manager
Official Visitors
121 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants —

62 Male Attendants—8 Charge Attendants, 2 at£128,
I at £123, 1 at £118, 1 at £113, 3 at £108 ; 1 at
£128 (charge of poultry), 1 at £123, 1 at £118
(gardener), 3 at £108, 13 at £103, 10 at £88,
3 at £83, 22 at £78: Fisherman at £115: Farm
Hand at £70: Baker at £60: 51 Nurses—6 Charge
Nurses, 3 at £70, 3 at £65: 1 at £65, 1 at £60,
II at £55, 2 at £50, 30 at £45 : 2 Cooks, 1at £70,
1 at £05: Assistant Cook at £20: Laundress at
£60 : Ward-maid at £40 ...

£ £

600
300
180
125
50

150
150
80

230
210
140
50

8,896

11,161

Seacliff Auxiliary —
Assistant Medical Officer
Cadet
Cook (male)
Gardener
Farm Manager
8 Attendants—2 Charge Attendants, 1 at £128, 1 at

£123; 1 at £103, 2 at £98, 1 at £88, 2 at £78

300
40

100
ioo
100

794

1 ,434

10 " The Camp "—8 Attendants and servants —
6 Attendants: 1 at £128 (charge), 1 at £93, 3 at

£83, 1 at £78 ; Gardener at £125 ; Cook at £60... 733

733

11 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses during
year under scale

Allowance to night staff
1 ,000

12512

1,125

49,257

13

14

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and office

equipment
Amount required to repay sums deducted from at-

tendants' salaries under " The Civil Service Act,
1908"

Amount required to make good defalcation, assistant
clerk, Sunt'vside

Bedding and clothing

300

10
15

26
9,75010
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