Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

			1910	-11.
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		•	£	£
	VOTE No. 57—continued.	1	-	-
8	Salaries—continued. Seacliff—			
O	Resident Medical Superintendent		600	
	Assistant Medical Officer		300	
	Clerk and Storekeeper		180	
	Assistant Storekeeper		125	
	Assistant Clerk		50	
	Head Attendant		150	
	Matron	•	150 80	
	Assistant Matron	• • • • •	230	
	Engineer	•••	210	
	Farm Manager		140	
	Official Visitors		50	
	121 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants-	1	1	
	62 Male Attendants—8 Charge Attendants, 2 at £1 1 at £123, 1 at £118, 1 at £113, 3 at £108;	Lat		
	£128 (charge of poultry), 1 at £123, 1 at £		1	
	(gardener), 3 at £108, 13 at £103, 10 at £		1	
	3 at £83, 22 at £78: Fisherman at £115: Fa		1	
	Hand at £70: Baker at £60: 51 Nurses—6 Cha Nurses, 3 at £70, 3 at £65: 1 at £65, 1 at £		ļ	
	11 at £55, 2 at £50, 30 at £45: 2 Cooks, 1 at £			
	1 at £65: Assistant Cook at £20: Laundress			
	£60: Ward-maid at £40		8 ,896	
		11	1,161	
9	Seacliff Auxiliary—		1	
	Assistant Medical Officer	•••	300	
	Cadet	•••	40	
	Cook (male)		100	
	Gardener Farm Manager	•••	100 100	
	8 Attendants—2 Charge Attendants, 1 at £128, 1	at	100	
	£123; 1 at £103, 2 at £98, 1 at £88, 2 at £78		794	
		1	i ,434	
10	"The Camp"—			
10	8 Attendants and servants—		l	
10				
10	6 Attendants: 1 at £128 (charge), 1 at £93, 3 £83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6		733	
10			733	
	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur	0		
11	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale	ing -	733	
11	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur	ing	733	
11 12	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale	ing	733	
11	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale	ing	733 1,000 125 1,125	
11	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale Allowance to night staff	ing	733 1 ,000 125	
11	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale Allowance to night staff OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and of	ing	733 1,000 125 1,125 9,257	
11 12 18	£83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale Allowance to night staff OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and of equipment	ing 44	733 1,000 125 1,125	
11 12	#83, 1 at #78; Gardener at #125; Cook at #6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale Allowance to night staff OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and of equipment Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendan	ing 45	733 1,000 125 1,125 9,257	
11 12 18 14	#83, 1 at £78; Gardener at £125; Cook at £6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale Allowance to night staff OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and of equipment Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service A 1908"	ing 44 fice at-	733 1,000 125 1,125 9,257	
11 12 18	#83, 1 at #78; Gardener at #125; Cook at #6 Increase of Salaries to Attendants and Nurses dur year under scale Allowance to night staff OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Advertising, newspapers, technical books, and of equipment Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' salaries under "The Civil Service Amount required to repay sums deducted from tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendants' tendan	ing 44 fice at-	733 1,000 125 1,125 9,257	